

BID TAB OF QUOTES 01-28-2021																
C.H. 46 SEVILLE ROAD BRIDGE NO. 20 REPLACEMENT																
WESTFIELD TOWNSHIP, MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO																
O.P.W.C. No. DIX05																
				ENGINEER'S		N & N Construction		Matt Winters Excavating		HsH Construction		Denes Concrete		Vasel Bros., Inc.		
				ESTIMATE		14510 Denman Road		4933 Waterloo Road		P.O. Box 150		47599 State Route 18		1576 Marks Road		
				Wakeman, Ohio 44889		Atwater, Ohio 44201		Wadsworth, Ohio 44282		Wellington, Ohio 44090		Valley City, Ohio 44280				
REF #	ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
1	201	1	Lump	Clearing and Grubbing Incl. Tree and Stump Removal	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$8,000.000	\$8,000.00	\$1,100.000	\$1,100.00	\$500.000	\$500.00	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00
2	202	1	Lump	Remove/Reset Existing Signs/Mailboxes	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$250.000	\$250.00	\$350.000	\$350.00	\$50.000	\$50.00	\$500.000	\$500.00	\$200.000	\$200.00
3	202	100	S.Y.	Remove/Dispose of Existing Bituminous Pavement	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$10.000	\$1,000.00	\$18.000	\$1,800.00	\$25.000	\$2,500.00	\$12.000	\$1,200.00	\$12.000	\$1,200.00
4	202	1	Lump	Remove/Dispose Existing 10'x4' Stone/Conc. Box, Possible Abutments & 12' CMP & Petroleum Line	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.000	\$6,000.00	\$10,000.000	\$10,000.00	\$25,000.000	\$25,000.00	\$6,000.000	\$6,000.00
5	254	95	S.Y.	Bituminous Pavement Planing (per plan)	\$12.00	\$1,140.00	\$32.000	\$3,040.00	\$9.000	\$855.00	\$25.000	\$2,375.00	\$28.000	\$2,660.00	\$25.000	\$2,375.00
6	Spec	1	Lump	DeWatering, Sheet piling, Cofferdams (As Needed)	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.000	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.000	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.000	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.000	\$8,000.00
7	203	325	C.Y.	Excavation -Fill; including Embankment Construction	\$12.00	\$3,900.00	\$12.000	\$3,900.00	\$18.000	\$5,850.00	\$15.000	\$4,875.00	\$25.000	\$8,125.00	\$20.000	\$6,500.00
8	203	190	C.Y.	Excavation -Cut; including Embankment Construction	\$12.00	\$2,280.00	\$10.000	\$1,900.00	\$12.000	\$2,280.00	\$12.000	\$2,280.00	\$15.000	\$2,850.00	\$20.000	\$3,800.00
9	509	1100	Lbs.	Grade 60 Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel (North Side)	\$2.00	\$2,200.00	\$2.250	\$2,475.00	\$3.000	\$3,300.00	\$2.000	\$2,200.00	\$1.900	\$2,090.00	\$3.000	\$3,300.00
10	509	1100	Lbs.	Grade 60 Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel (South Side)	\$2.00	\$2,200.00	\$2.250	\$2,475.00	\$3.000	\$3,300.00	\$2.000	\$2,200.00	\$1.900	\$2,090.00	\$3.000	\$3,300.00
11	503	50	C.Y.	(Optional) Excavation for Poor Sub base under Culvert	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$2.000	\$100.00	\$13.000	\$650.00	\$15.000	\$750.00	\$25.000	\$1,250.00	\$5.000	\$250.00
12	703	25	Tons	(Optional) Limestone #1/#2 for Poor Sub base under Culvert/Footer	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$5.000	\$125.00	\$35.000	\$875.00	\$25.000	\$625.00	\$25.000	\$625.00	\$25.000	\$625.00
13	703	25	Tons	(Optional) Limestone #57 for Poor Sub base under Culvert/Footer	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$5.000	\$125.00	\$35.000	\$875.00	\$25.000	\$625.00	\$25.000	\$625.00	\$25.000	\$625.00
14	611	120.67	L.F.	Install 10'x4' 4-Sided Box Culvert including bedding & backfill, Stream Re-alignment & Clean-out	\$1,230.00	\$148,424.10	\$763.000	\$92,071.21	\$721.000	\$87,003.07	\$900.000	\$108,603.00	\$700.000	\$84,469.00	\$850.000	\$102,569.50
15	511	22	C.Y.	Class "QC1" Concrete for (2) Footers Complete-in-place Per Plan	\$400.00	\$8,800.00	\$550.000	\$12,100.00	\$290.000	\$6,380.00	\$400.000	\$8,800.00	\$450.000	\$9,900.00	\$400.000	\$8,800.00
16	511	14	C.Y.	Class "QC1" Concrete for Wingwalls/Headwalls, Complete-in-Place Per Plan	\$500.00	\$7,000.00	\$625.000	\$8,750.00	\$380.000	\$5,320.00	\$500.000	\$7,000.00	\$700.000	\$9,800.00	\$925.000	\$12,950.00
17	512	200	S.Y.	ODOT Item 512 Type 2 Melrol or Approved Equal	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$30.000	\$6,000.00	\$18.000	\$3,600.00	\$15.000	\$3,000.00	\$25.000	\$5,000.00	\$20.000	\$4,000.00
18	512	80	S.Y.	Sealing of Concrete Joints and Surfaces	\$20.00	\$1,600.00	\$20.000	\$1,600.00	\$10.000	\$800.00	\$20.000	\$1,600.00	\$20.000	\$1,600.00	\$30.000	\$2,400.00
19	601	100	Tons	Rip Rap Rock Channel Protection Type B	\$65.00	\$6,500.00	\$110.000	\$11,000.00	\$102.000	\$10,200.00	\$60.000	\$6,000.00	\$75.000	\$7,500.00	\$70.000	\$7,000.00
20	408	50	Gal.	Prime Coat, Application @ 0.50 Gallons per S.Y.	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$1.000	\$50.00	\$18.000	\$900.00	\$5.000	\$250.00	\$17.600	\$880.00	\$6.000	\$300.00
21	301	18	C.Y.	6" Thick Asphalt Concrete Base Course Installed in (2)-3" Lifts Per Plan	\$325.00	\$5,850.00	\$300.000	\$5,400.00	\$245.000	\$4,410.00	\$300.000	\$5,400.00	\$416.500	\$7,497.00	\$310.000	\$5,580.00
22	407	35	Gal.	(Optional) SS-1 Bituminous Tack Coat Applied @ 0.1 Gals Per Sq. Yd. W/o Sand Aggr. Appl. prior to Leveling Course	\$10.00	\$350.00	\$5.000	\$175.00	\$18.000	\$630.00	\$5.000	\$175.00	\$19.000	\$665.00	\$5.000	\$175.00
23	441	11	C.Y.	1 1/4" 448 Type 1 Asphalt Conc. Intermediate Course Using Medium Traffic Designation	\$350.00	\$3,850.00	\$350.000	\$3,850.00	\$245.000	\$2,695.00	\$500.000	\$5,500.00	\$450.000	\$4,950.00	\$403.000	\$4,433.00
24	441	13	C.Y.	1 1/4" 448 Type 1 Asphalt Conc. Surface Course Using Medium Traffic Designation	\$350.00	\$4,550.00	\$388.000	\$5,044.00	\$255.000	\$3,315.00	\$500.000	\$6,500.00	\$381.000	\$4,953.00	\$403.000	\$5,239.00
25	617	20	Tons	Shoulder Reconditioning Using No.411 Limestone Aggregate. Rolled 24" Wide @ 3 inch avg thickness	\$80.00	\$1,600.00	\$35.000	\$700.00	\$68.000	\$1,360.00	\$40.000	\$800.00	\$40.000	\$800.00	\$60.000	\$1,200.00
26	611	130	L.F.	Install 12" Perforated SLCCP Ditch Enclosure including Premium Aggr. Bedding & Backfill, Complete-in-place, per plan	\$25.00	\$3,250.00	\$30.000	\$3,900.00	\$38.000	\$4,940.00	\$25.000	\$3,250.00	\$25.000	\$3,250.00	\$40.000	\$5,200.00
27	611	1	Ea.	Install 12' SLCCP 90-degree Bend (As-Riser) including Premium Aggr. Bedding & Backfill, Complete-in-Place, per plan	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.000	\$200.00	\$240.000	\$240.00	\$100.000	\$100.00	\$250.000	\$250.00	\$250.000	\$250.00
28	611	1	Ea.	Install 12' SLCCP 22.5-degree Bend (As-Riser) including Premium Aggr. Bedding & Backfill, Complete-in-Place, per plan	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$210.000	\$210.00	\$240.000	\$240.00	\$100.000	\$100.00	\$200.000	\$200.00	\$125.000	\$125.00
29	611	1	Ea.	30" ODOT Mod. 2-2B Catch Basin w/Flat Gate including Premium Aggr. Bedding & Backfill, Complete-in-place, per plan	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,100.000	\$1,100.00	\$600.000	\$600.00	\$1,250.000	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.000	\$2,500.00	\$1,200.000	\$1,200.00
30	611	1	Ea.	36" ODOT Mod. 2-2B Catch Basin w/Flat Gate including Premium Aggr. Bedding & Backfill, Complete-in-place, per plan	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,100.000	\$1,100.00	\$680.000	\$680.00	\$1,400.000	\$1,400.00	\$2,500.000	\$2,500.00	\$1,200.000	\$1,200.00
31	203	1	Lump	Remove/Dispose of Temporary Driveway Materials	\$480.90	\$480.90	\$500.000	\$500.00	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00	\$500.000	\$500.00	\$1,500.000	\$1,500.00	\$800.000	\$800.00
32	703	5	Tons	3" Th. No.8 Limestone-Subbase Material for Temp. Driveway, As Needed, (Optional)	\$25.00	\$125.00	\$35.000	\$175.00	\$42.000	\$210.00	\$30.000	\$150.00	\$25.000	\$125.00	\$50.000	\$250.00
33	703	10	Tons	3" Th. No.57 Limestone-Subbase Material for Temp. Driveway, As Needed, (Optional)	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$35.000	\$350.00	\$42.000	\$420.00	\$25.000	\$250.00	\$50.000	\$500.00	\$50.000	\$500.00
34	659	1400	S.Y.	Urban Seeding and Mulching	\$3.00	\$4,200.00	\$1.500	\$2,100.00	\$6.500	\$9,100.00	\$2.000	\$2,800.00	\$2.000	\$2,800.00	\$3.000	\$4,200.00
35	671	625	S.Y.	Install Erosion Control Netting Complete-in-Place Per Plan	\$2.00	\$1,250.00	\$0.900	\$562.50	\$4.800	\$3,000.00	\$2.000	\$1,250.00	\$2.000	\$1,250.00	\$2.000	\$1,250.00
36	703	15	Tons	Top Dressing #57 Limestone for Drives, As needed (Optional)	\$25.00	\$375.00	\$35.000	\$525.00	\$42.000	\$630.00	\$25.000	\$375.00	\$50.000	\$750.00	\$40.000	\$600.00
37	Spec	1	Ea.	Load Rating	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.000	\$500.00	\$3,500.000	\$3,500.00	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00	\$500.000	\$500.00
38	614	1	Lump	Furnish and Maintain Vehicular Traffic Control (Per Plan)	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00	\$4,200.000	\$4,200.00	\$2,500.000	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.000	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.000	\$3,000.00
	ALT-1	1	Lump	Install 10'x4' 4-Sided "Cast-in-Place" Box Culvert including bedding & backfill, Stream Re-alignment & Clean-out			No Bid		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
INDICATES CORRECTED FIGURE(S)																
<b>Grand Total</b>						<b>\$235,225.00</b>		<b>\$189,352.71</b>		<b>\$192,608.07</b>		<b>\$202,533.00</b>		<b>\$210,779.00</b>		<b>\$210,896.50</b>

BID TAB OF QUOTES 01-28-2021																
C.H. 46 SEVILLE ROAD BRIDGE NO. 20 REPLACEMENT																
WESTFIELD TOWNSHIP, MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO																
O.P.W.C. No. D1X05																
				ENGINEER'S		Stanley Miller Constr. Co.		Chagrin Valley Paving		V.O. Menuez & Son Inc.		Great Lakes Demolition		Marks Construction Inc.		
				ESTIMATE		2250 Hownestine Dr. SE		17290 Munn Road		8635 SR 39		1787 SR 510		5855 Center Road		
						East Sparta, Ohio 44626		Chagrin Falls, OH 44023		Millersburg, OH 44654		Vickery, Ohio 43464		Valley City, Ohio 44280		
REF #	ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
1	201	1	Lump	Clearing and Grubbing incl. Tree and Stump Removal	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$555.000	\$555.00	\$2,500.000	\$2,500.00	\$3,652.000	\$3,652.00	\$2,500.000	\$2,500.00	\$15,105.000	\$15,105.00
2	202	1	Lump	Remove/Reset Existing Signs/Mailboxes	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$400.000	\$400.00	\$500.000	\$500.00	\$100.000	\$100.00	\$500.000	\$500.00	\$300.000	\$300.00
3	202	100	S.Y.	Remove/Dispose of Existing Bituminous Pavement	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,280.00	\$1,028.00	\$35,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,800.00	\$580.00	\$6,000.00	\$600.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00
4	202	1	Lump	Remove/Dispose Existing 10'x4' Stone/Conc. Box, Possible Abutments & 12' CMP & Petroleum Line	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,778.000	\$9,778.00	\$18,000.000	\$18,000.00	\$5,465.000	\$5,465.00	\$8,500.000	\$8,500.00	\$6,500.000	\$6,500.00
5	254	95	S.Y.	Bituminous Pavement Planing (per plan)	\$12.00	\$1,140.00	\$38,890.00	\$3,694.55	\$25,000.00	\$2,375.00	\$30,000.00	\$2,850.00	\$6,000.00	\$570.00	\$21,470.00	\$2,039.65
6	Spec.	1	Lump	DeWatering, Sheeting, Coffe Dams (As Needed)	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,500.000	\$5,500.00	\$7,000.000	\$7,000.00	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00	\$3,500.000	\$3,500.00	\$2,000.000	\$2,000.00
7	203	325	C.Y.	Excavation -Fill, including Embankment Construction	\$12.00	\$3,900.00	\$26,000.00	\$8,450.00	\$45,000.00	\$14,625.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$25,000.00	\$8,125.00	\$27,770.00	\$9,025.25
8	203	190	C.Y.	Excavation -Cut; including Embankment Construction	\$12.00	\$2,280.00	\$23,000.00	\$4,370.00	\$35,000.00	\$6,650.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,280.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$43,320.00	\$8,230.80
9	509	1100	Lbs.	Grade 60 Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel (North Side)	\$2.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,475.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,870.00	\$1,390.00	\$1,529.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,180.00	\$2,398.00
10	509	1100	Lbs.	Grade 60 Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel (South Side)	\$2.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,475.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,870.00	\$1,390.00	\$1,529.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,180.00	\$2,398.00
11	503	50	C.Y.	(Optional) Excavation for Poor Sub base under Culvert	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$10,000.00	\$500.00	\$40,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,560.00	\$228.00	\$25,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$0,100.00	\$5.00
12	703	25	Tons	(Optional) Limestone #1/#2 for Poor Sub base under Culvert/Footer	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$47,000.00	\$1,175.00	\$75,000.00	\$1,875.00	\$27,000.00	\$675.00	\$50,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$0,960.00	\$24.00
13	703	25	Tons	(Optional) Limestone #57 for Poor Sub base under Culvert/Footer	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$47,000.00	\$1,175.00	\$75,000.00	\$1,875.00	\$28,000.00	\$700.00	\$50,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$0,960.00	\$24.00
14	611	120.67	L.F.	Install 10'x4' 4-Sided Box Culvert including bedding & backfill, Stream Re-alignment & Clean-out	\$1,230.00	\$148,424.10	\$748,000.00	\$90,261.16	\$625,000.00	\$75,418.75	\$999,000.00	\$120,549.33	\$950,000.00	\$114,636.50	\$918,660.00	\$110,854.70
15	511	22	C.Y.	Class "QC1" Concrete for (2) Footers Complete-in-place Per Plan	\$400.00	\$8,800.00	\$326,000.00	\$7,172.00	\$425,000.00	\$9,350.00	\$775,000.00	\$17,050.00	\$675,000.00	\$12,650.00	\$477,270.00	\$10,499.94
16	511	14	C.Y.	Class "QC1" Concrete for Wingwalls/Headwalls, Complete-in-Place Per Plan	\$500.00	\$7,000.00	\$727,000.00	\$10,178.00	\$750,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$738,000.00	\$10,332.00	\$1,120,000.00	\$15,680.00	\$728,570.00	\$10,199.98
17	512	200	S.Y.	ODOT Item 512 Type 2 Melroll or Approved Equal	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$4,600.00	\$16,500.00	\$3,300.00	\$23,750.00	\$4,750.00	\$19,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00
18	512	80	S.Y.	Sealing of Concrete Joints and Surfaces	\$20.00	\$1,600.00	\$26,000.00	\$2,080.00	\$40,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$11,770.00	\$941.60	\$12,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$11,250.00	\$900.00
19	601	100	Tons	Rip Rap Rock Channel Protection Type B	\$65.00	\$6,500.00	\$63,100.00	\$6,310.00	\$110,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$6,800.00	\$78,000.00	\$7,800.00	\$95,000.00	\$9,500.00
20	408	50	Gal.	Prime Coat Application @ 0.50 Gallons per S.Y.	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$5,560.00	\$278.00	\$5,300.00	\$265.00	\$9,000.00	\$450.00	\$6,500.00	\$325.00	\$8,920.00	\$446.00
21	301	18	C.Y.	6" Thick Asphalt Concrete Base Course Installed in (2)-3" Lifts Per Plan	\$325.00	\$5,850.00	\$405,560.00	\$7,300.08	\$225,000.00	\$4,050.00	\$367,000.00	\$6,606.00	\$285,000.00	\$5,130.00	\$383,220.00	\$6,897.96
22	407	35	Gal.	(Optional) SS-1 Bituminous Tack Coat Applied @ 0.1 Gals Per Sq. Yd. W/o Sand Aggr. Appl. prior to Leveling Course	\$10.00	\$350.00	\$3,330.00	\$116.55	\$3,000.00	\$105.00	\$15,250.00	\$533.75	\$4,500.00	\$157.50	\$15,000.00	\$525.00
23	441	11	C.Y.	1 1/4" 448 Type 1 Asphalt Conc. Intermediate Course Using Medium Traffic Designation	\$350.00	\$3,850.00	\$505,560.00	\$5,561.16	\$225,000.00	\$2,475.00	\$462,000.00	\$5,082.00	\$305,000.00	\$3,355.00	\$483,000.00	\$5,313.00
24	441	13	C.Y.	1 1/4" 448 Type 1 Asphalt Conc. Surface Course Using Medium Traffic Designation	\$350.00	\$4,550.00	\$505,560.00	\$6,572.28	\$225,000.00	\$2,925.00	\$437,000.00	\$5,681.00	\$310,000.00	\$4,030.00	\$456,690.00	\$5,936.97
25	617	20	Tons	Shoulder Reconditioning Using No 411 Limestone Aggregate, Rolled 24" Wide @ 3 inch avg thickness	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$63,100.00	\$1,262.00	\$100,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$154,000.00	\$3,080.00	\$65,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$35,000.00	\$700.00
26	611	130	L.F.	Install 12" Perforated SLCCP Ditch Enclosure including Premium Aggr. Bedding & Backfill, Complete-in-place, per plan	\$25.00	\$3,250.00	\$25,000.00	\$3,250.00	\$17,000.00	\$2,210.00	\$19,510.00	\$2,536.30	\$49,000.00	\$6,370.00	\$56,380.00	\$7,329.40
27	611	1	Ea.	Install 12" SLCCP 90-degree Bend (As-Riser) including Premium Aggr. Bedding & Backfill, Complete-in-Place, per plan	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$100,000.00	\$100.00	\$150,000.00	\$150.00	\$394,000.00	\$394.00	\$200,000.00	\$200.00	\$175,000.00	\$175.00
28	611	1	Ea.	Install 12" SLCCP 22.5-degree Bend (As-Riser) including Premium Aggr. Bedding & Backfill, Complete-in-Place, per plan	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$100,000.00	\$100.00	\$150,000.00	\$150.00	\$394,000.00	\$394.00	\$200,000.00	\$200.00	\$165,000.00	\$165.00
29	611	1	Ea.	30" ODOT Mod. 2-2B Catch Basin w/Flat Gate including Premium Aggr. Bedding & Backfill, Complete-in-place, per plan	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,361,000.00	\$1,361.00	\$2,900,000.00	\$2,900.00	\$1,067,000.00	\$1,067.00	\$800,000.00	\$800.00	\$1,250,000.00	\$1,250.00
30	611	1	Ea.	36" ODOT Mod. 2-2B Catch Basin w/Flat Gate including Premium Aggr. Bedding & Backfill, Complete-in-place, per plan	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,361,000.00	\$1,361.00	\$3,000,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,067,000.00	\$1,067.00	\$825,000.00	\$825.00	\$1,400,000.00	\$1,400.00
31	203	1	Lump	Remove/Dispose of Temporary Driveway Materials	\$480.90	\$480.90	\$500.000	\$500.00	\$2,100.000	\$2,100.00	\$1,813.000	\$1,813.00	\$1,500.000	\$1,500.00	\$500.000	\$500.00
32	703	5	Tons	3" Th. No.8 Limestone-Subbase Material for Temp. Driveway, As Needed, (Optional)	\$25.00	\$125.00	\$92,600.00	\$463.00	\$100,000.00	\$500.00	\$54,600.00	\$273.00	\$47,000.00	\$235.00	\$35,000.00	\$175.00
33	703	10	Tons	3" Th. No.57 Limestone-Subbase Material for Temp. Driveway, As Needed, (Optional)	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$81,000.00	\$810.00	\$100,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$44,770.00	\$447.70	\$45,000.00	\$450.00	\$35,000.00	\$350.00
34	659	1400	S.Y.	Urban Seeding and Mulching	\$3.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,450.00	\$3,430.00	\$2,400.00	\$3,360.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,790.00	\$2,506.00
35	671	625	S.Y.	Install Erosion Control Netting Complete-in-Place Per Plan	\$2.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,625.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,062.50	\$4,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,875.00
36	703	15	Tons	Top Dressing #57 Limestone for Drives; As needed (Optional)	\$25.00	\$375.00	\$45,000.00	\$675.00	\$75,000.00	\$1,125.00	\$48,000.00	\$720.00	\$45,000.00	\$675.00	\$35,000.00	\$525.00
37	Spec.	1	Ea.	Load Rating	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,889.000	\$3,889.00	\$3,000.000	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.000	\$2,000.00	\$100,000.000	\$100.000
38	614	1	Lump	Furnish and Maintain Vehicular Traffic Control (Per Plan)	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$18,333.000	\$18,333.00	\$13,400.000	\$13,400.00	\$6,000.000	\$6,000.00	\$3,500.000	\$3,500.00	\$100,000.000	\$100.000
	ALT-1	1	Lump	Install 10'x4' 4-Sided "Cast-in-Place" Box Culvert including bedding & backfill, Stream Re-alignment & Clean-out			No Bid		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
INDICATES CORRECTED FIGURE(S)																
<b>Grand Total</b>						<b>\$235,225.00</b>		<b>\$218,158.78</b>		<b>\$224,818.75</b>		<b>\$225,479.18</b>		<b>\$228,864.00</b>		<b>\$229,273.65</b>

